	January
	[image: ]      Our Place Drop-In Center
597 East Main Street, Somerset PA 15501
Phone: 814-701-2857


	NEW HOURS OF OPERATION                              
Open MONDAY 10:00 -2:30, TUESDAY 10:00 -2:30, WEDNESDAY 10:00 - 2:30 
THURSDAY 10:00 – 2:30 FRIDAY 10:00-1:30
Unless Otherwise Noted on the Calendar
	        2025

	*Call to reserve a spot for any activity on the calendar*
	(814) 701-2857


	Sunday	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	

	           Weather Alert
If there is no school then the DIC is closed. If there is a two hour delay the DIC is open but no transportation is provided.

	    Please sign up for events,
                  Thank you 










	[image: ]
	Take down Christmas Tree
        Coloring Pages &
       Show &Tell Day
	  Winter Games & Trivia
                10:30 am
Drive through for lunch or pack lunch, your choice
	CLOSED

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	CLOSED
	Johnstown Community Outing 
              Gallaria Mall
            Leaving 9:30 am 
*Bring money for lunch or pack*




	Solutions…
 To Cold Weather Conundrums
Taco Tuesday…
Walking Tacos for lunch
	        Drop in Center Open 
            1:00 – 2:30 pm
   Please Drop by and say Hi
	OVR Presentation,Bedford 
 SS Benefits & Employment
11:00 am *Lunch Provided*
Leave 10:00 am

	         Healthy Eating 
      Let’s learn about it
    Fruits & Veggies to go  
         with your lunch              
	CLOSED

	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	CLOSED
	Current Events & Lunch
*Bring Something to Share*
CSP Meeting 1:00 pm
Participation Meeting 2:00 

	         Community Outing
        Walmart & Dollar Tree
              Leave 10:00 am
Peer to Peer Support Group 12:30






	     Let’s Celebrate National               
    Strawberry Ice Cream Day
       Painting Craft 10:30 am
	         Bingo 11:00 am
   Lunch Provided @ noon
            Winter Craft 
                 1:00 pm
	Enjoy the Fire & Ice Festival
    Lunch out on the town

*Bring money for lunch or pack*

	CLOSED

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	CLOSED
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	   Get up & Moving for Prizes
                      10:00 am
       Ping Pong & Tic Tac Toe 
                      1:00 pm 








	       Saint Marks Lutheran  Church
       Shanksville free give a way day
    *Bring money for lunch or pack*
                 Leave 10:00 am
	Richland Cinema Movie
Leaving 9:00 am 
Movie Price is  $7.75
*Bring money for lunch or pack lunch*

	     Cornbread & Muffins
                10:00 am
        Puzzles & Games
                 11:00 am 
	CLOSED

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	

	CLOSED


	           Let’s Celebrate
National Chocolate Cake Day

            Bingo 10:30 am
	   Somerset County Library Visit
              Leave 10:00 am 
     Open Pool in the afternoon
	         Community Outing
        Walmart & Dollar Tree
              Leave 10:00 am
    *Pack lunch to eat at DIC*
	        Breakfast Served 
              10:00 am
         Walk the Block
                1:00 pm 
	  Let’s Celebrate National
        Hot Chocolate Day
             Fun & Games
                  10:00 am
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